RESOLUTION NO. 16-965

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT EXPRESSING THEIR APPRECIATION FOR

AMY FAULS

FOR HER SERVICE TO THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT

Whereas, Amy Fauls has served the community of Joshua Tree as a member of the Citizens Advisory Committee of the Joshua Basin Water District from May 28, 2013 until September 17, 2016; and

Whereas, Amy Fauls has been dedicated in providing the Joshua Basin Water District with her expertise in analysis of situations and elements that impact our most precious resource; and

Whereas, Amy Fauls consistently acknowledged water as our most precious resource and committed herself diligently towards the Joshua Basin Water District in its mission to provide a high standard of water quality to the community and to protect the water resources; and

Whereas, Amy Fauls gave her time and support to the District, and has decided to resign from the Joshua Basin Water District Citizens Advisory Committee; and

Whereas, Amy Fauls will be remembered as a valued member of the Joshua Basin Citizens Advisory Committee.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Directors of Joshua Basin Water District does hereby express its appreciation and gratitude to Amy Fauls for her time, integrity, dedication, and support for the Joshua Basin Water District; and

Further Resolved, that the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors does hereby wish Amy and her family the very best.

adopted this 7th day of September, 2016 in Joshua Tree, California.

JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT

Victoria Fuller, President

Curt Sauer, General Manager